GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1159
ANSWERED ON:04.03.2010

TICKET BOOKING THROUGH MOBILE PHONE
Singh Smt. Meena

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether a proposal for ticket booking through mobile phone is under consideration of the Railways;and

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the time by which it is likely to be introduced?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRIK. H. MUNIYAPPA)

(@) & (b): Yes Madam. The proposal to introduce ticket booking through mobile phone is presently under consideration and a pilot project for the same is under finalization.
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